

ENGINE

1.010

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
STUD..... 60-61 10: 60-61 20-80 (WST)(WOD)	1.004	2	314 6716	
STUD..... 60-61 20-80 (WAT)		2	314 8125	
WASHER, Plain..... 60-61 10-20-80 (1-1/8" O. D.) <i>.(Replaces 800 0185)</i>	17.814	8	400 1122	
WASHER, Plain..... 60-61 10-20-80 (7/8" O. D.) <i>.(Replaces 800 0165)</i>	17.814	2	400 1104	
WASHER, Lock..... 60-61 01-10-20-80 (7/16" I. D.)	17.820	4	G131100 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 60-61 10-20-80 (3/8" I. D.)	17.820	2	G120382 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 60-61 01-10-20-80 (7/16-20)	17.406	4	G120370 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 60-61 10-20-80 (3/8-24)	17.406	2	G179137 NA	

REINFORCEMENT, Engine Rear Support Crossmember

60 Thru 63 01.....		2	315 4163	
--------------------	--	---	----------	--

STRUT, Crossmember To Body "A" Brace

(Left) 60-61 20 (WST)(WOD).....		1	315 9351	
(Right) 60-61 20 (WST)(WOD).....		1	315 9352	

ATTACHING PARTS

Strut To Body "A" Brace

BOLT, Hexagon..... 60-61 20 (WST)(WOD)	17.038	2	G181639 NA	
WASHER, Bite..... 60-61 20 (WST)(WOD)	10.003	4	310 8995	
WASHER, Plain..... 60-61 20 (WST)(WOD)	17.814	4	G120394 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 60-61 20 (WST)(WOD)	17.820	2	G120382 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 60-61 20 (WST)(WOD)	17.406	2	G120369 NA	

ROD, Engine Rear Support Crossmember To Torque Tube Thrust

63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)		1	320 5288	
---	--	---	----------	--

ATTACHING PARTS

Rod To Bracket (At Torque Tube And Crossmember)

BOLT, Hexagon..... 63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)	17.038	2	G181639 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)	17.820	2	G120382 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)	17.406	2	G120369 NA	
WASHER, Bite..... 63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)	10.003	2	310 8995	
WASHER, Plain..... 63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)	17.814	1	400 1104	

BRACKET, Engine Rear Support Crossmember To Torque Tube Thrust Rod (At Crossmember)

63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)		1	320 5289	
---	--	---	----------	--

ATTACHING PARTS

Bracket To Crossmember

WASHER, Lock..... 63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)	17.820	2	G120214 NA	
BOLT, Hexagon..... 63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)	17.038	2	G181596 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)	17.406	2	G120368	

BRACKET, Engine Rear Support Crossmember To Torque Tube Thrust Rod (At Torque Tube)

63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)		1	320 5290	
---	--	---	----------	--

ATTACHING PARTS

Bracket To Torque Tube

BOLT, Hexagon..... 63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)	17.038	1	G181457	
WASHER, Lock..... 63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)	17.820	1	G120898 NA	
WASHER, Bite..... 63-64 10 (Six-WST-L3S)(Six-WOD-L3S)	9.134	3	312 5060	